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Parents’ Evening 

There will be a Parents’ Evening for parents /carers of pupils in Years 1 to 6 on 

Wednesday 24th October. You will shortly be receiving a letter with regards to making 

an appointment. Please ensure that you return your request slip to your child’s 

teacher. Thank you! 

 

Our New Website 

We have a lovely, new website! It can be found at the same address 

www.oakfieldhyde.co.uk and it contains lots of interesting information about life at 

Oakfield. Information will be added throughout the year, so please do have a look!  

Halloween Disco 

We will be having a Halloween Disco for Pupils in Years 1 to 6 on Thursday 

25th October. The disco will take place from 5pm to 6pm and tickets will be 

priced at £2 per child. We hope to see some seriously spooky outfits on the 

night! More details to follow soon… 

Harvest Collection for St Alban’s Trust 

At this time of the year, we celebrate harvest in school, learning about where our food 

comes from and the importance of sharing what we have with others. For a number 

of years now, the Oakfield family has supported the St Alban’s Project at harvest 

time. The project offers help and support to homeless people in Tameside, providing 

them with food, toiletries and a place where they can talk to someone. We would like 

to help the project again this year. On Friday 26th October, we will be having a Non 

Uniform ‘Bring a Tin’ day!  The children can come to school in their own clothes and 

we are asking that they bring a donation of a tin of food or toiletries. All of the items 

that we collect will be donated to the St Alban’s Project.  

The Project would be grateful to receive: 

• Tinned vegetables, tinned soup, tinned meats, tinned desserts 

• Shampoo 

• Toothpaste/toothbrushes 

• Shower gel 

But please, no fresh fruit or veg! Thank you! 

 

http://www.oakfieldhyde.co.uk/


 

Oakfield Events 

2018-19  

Event Date For 

Parents’ Evening  Wednesday 24th October 2018 Years 1 to 6 

Harvest Collection for St Alban’s Trust Friday 26th October 2018 Whole school 

Halloween Disco Thursday 25th October 2018 Years 1 to 6 

Anti-Bullying week  w/b 12th November 2018 Whole school 

Hyde Schools’ Christmas Market Thursday 6th December  Year 6 

Infant Nativity  Tuesday 11th December (am) 

Wednesday 12th December (am) 

Rec, Y1, Y2 

Junior Nativity and Carol Service at St 

Mary’s Church 

Tuesday 18th December 2018 Years 3 to 6 

Children in Need Day Friday 16th November 2018 Whole school 

Christmas dinner and jumper day  Friday 14th December 2018 Whole school 

Safer Internet Day Tuesday 5th February Whole school 

Valentine Disco Thursday 14th February 2019 Year 1 -6 

World Book Day – ‘A book in a box’  

competition 

Thursday 7th March 2019 Whole school 

Parents’ Evening Wednesday 27th March 2019 Years 1 to 6 

Easter Bonnet Competition and Egg 

Raffle 

Thursday 4th April 2019 Whole school 

Non-uniform ‘Bring a Bottle’ day (for 

Summer Fair) 

Friday 5th April 2019 Whole school 

Non-uniform ‘Bring Chocolate’ day 

(for Summer Fair) 

Friday 24th May 2019 Whole school 

School Sports Week w/b 17th June 2019 Whole school 

Infant Sports Friday 21st June 2019 (am) Rec, Y1, Y2 

Junior Sports Friday 21st June 2019 (pm) Years 3 to 6 

Diversity week  w/b 1st July 2019 Whole school 

Summer Fair  Friday 12th July 2019 Whole school 

Dress up day – My Favourite Book of 

the Year! 

Friday 19th July  Whole school 


